University of Maryland, Baltimore

Fall 2018 Enroliment Report

Graduate School

Headcount by Gender

Program Total Male M;:e Female FeLr/laIe

Dentistry (MS) 1 0 0 1 100%
Forensic Medicine (MS) 13 1 7.7% 12 92.3%
Health Science (MS) 92 30 32.6% 62 67.4%
Medicine (MS) 66 13 19.7% 53 80.3%
Nursing (MS) 512 65 12.7% 447 87.3%
Pharmacy (MS) 212 57 26.9% 155 73.1%
Undeclared 9 3 33.3% 6 66.7%
Dentistry (PhD) 20 7 35.0% 13 65.0%
Medicine (PhD) 253 100 39.5% 153  60.5%
Nursing (PhD) 43 7 16.3% 36 83.7%
Pharmacy (PhD) 85 39 45.9% 46 54.1%
Social Work (PhD) 43 10 23.3% 33 76.7%
Aging & Applied Thanatology 14 2 14.3% 12 85.7%
Clinical Research 8 6 75.0% 2 25.0%
Global Health Systems & Services 7 1 14.3% 6 85.7%
Integrative Health & Wellness 11 0 0 11 100%
Nursing 13 0 0 13 100%
Regulatory Science 7 4 57.1% 3 42.9%
Research Administration 16 2 12.5% 14  87.5%
Research Ethics 26 5 19.2% 21 80.8%
Science Communication 6 0 0 6 100%
1457 352 24.2% 1105 75.8%

Graduate School



Headcount by Student Type

Program Total New New Continuing Continuing
Students % Students %
Dentistry (MS) 1 1 100% 0 0
Forensic Medicine (MS) 13 8 61.5% 5 38.5%
Health Science (MS) 92 10 10.9% 82 89.1%
Medicine (MS) 66 10 15.2% 56 84.8%
Nursing (MS) 512 124 24.2% 388 75.8%
Pharmacy (MS) 212 100 47.2% 112 52.8%
Undeclared 9 9 100% 0 0
Dentistry (PhD) 20 6 30.0% 14 70.0%
Medicine (PhD) 253 30 11.9% 223 88.1%
Nursing (PhD) 43 5 11.6% 38 88.4%
Pharmacy (PhD) 85 18 21.2% 67 78.8%
Social Work (PhD) 43 12 27.9% 31 72.1%
Aging & Applied Thanatology 14 10 71.4% 4 28.6%
Clinical Research 8 3 37.5% 5 62.5%
Global Health Systems & Services 7 6 85.7% 1 14.3%
Integrative Health & Wellness 11 11 100% 0 0
Nursing 13 7 53.8% 6 46.2%
Regulatory Science 7 7 100% 0 0
Research Administration 16 16 100% 0 0
Research Ethics 26 16 61.5% 10 38.5%
Science Communication 6 6 100% 0 0
1457 415 28.5% 1042 71.5%
Headcount by Attendance Status

Program Total Full-Time Full;l'lme Part-Time Part;/':'lme
Dentistry (MS) 1 1 100% 0 0
Forensic Medicine (MS) 13 13 100% 0 0
Health Science (MS) 92 1 1.1% 91 98.9%
Medicine (MS) 66 45 68.2% 21 31.8%

Graduate School



Headcount by Attendance Status

Program Total Full-Time Full;;:lme Part-Time Part;/'cl"lme

Nursing (MS) 512 238 46.5% 274 53.5%
Pharmacy (MS) 212 3 1.4% 209 98.6%
Undeclared 9 0 0 9 100%
Dentistry (PhD) 20 18 90.0% 2 10.0%
Medicine (PhD) 253 221 87.4% 32 12.6%
Nursing (PhD) 43 12 27.9% 31 72.1%
Pharmacy (PhD) 85 82 96.5% 3 3.5%
Social Work (PhD) 43 31 72.1% 12 27.9%
Aging & Applied Thanatology 14 0 0 14 100%
Clinical Research 8 0 0 8 100%
Global Health Systems & Services 7 1 14.3% 6 85.7%
Integrative Health & Wellness 11 0 0 11 100%
Nursing 13 0 0 13 100%
Regulatory Science 7 0 0 7 100%
Research Administration 16 0 0 16 100%
Research Ethics 26 0 0 26 100%
Science Communication 6 0 0 6 100%
1457 666 45.7% 791 54.3%

Headcount by Residency Status

Program Total Resident Res‘:/?ent Non-Resident Non-R;ZS|dent
Dentistry (MS) 1 0 0 1 100%
Forensic Medicine (MS) 13 8 61.5% 5 38.5%
Health Science (MS) 92 63 68.5% 29 31.5%
Medicine (MS) 66 32 48.5% 34 51.5%
Nursing (MS) 512 428 83.6% 84 16.4%
Pharmacy (MS) 212 83 39.2% 129 60.8%
Undeclared 9 1 11.1% 8 88.9%
Dentistry (PhD) 20 5 25.0% 15 75.0%

Graduate School



Headcount by Residency Status

Program

Medicine (PhD)

Nursing (PhD)

Pharmacy (PhD)

Social Work (PhD)

Aging & Applied Thanatology
Clinical Research

Global Health Systems & Services
Integrative Health & Wellness
Nursing

Regulatory Science

Research Administration
Research Ethics

Science Communication

Total Resident

253
43
85
43
14

8

7

11
13

7

16
26

6
1457

69
30
11
14
5
7
4
8
12
6
10
4
4
804

Resident

%

27.3%
69.8%
12.9%
32.6%
35.7%
87.5%
57.1%
72.7%
92.3%
85.7%
62.5%
15.4%
66.7%
55.2%

Non-Resident

184
13
74

N

N
NNO-2 =2 WW-=2 O

653

Non-Resident

%

72.7%
30.2%
87.1%
67.4%
64.3%
12.5%
42.9%
27.3%

7.7%
14.3%
37.5%
84.6%
33.3%
44.8%

Headcount by Race

American
Program Total Indian
Dentistry (MS) 1 0
Forensic Medicine (MS) 13 0
Health Science (MS) 92 0
Medicine (MS) 66 0
Nursing (MS) 512 1
Pharmacy (MS) 212 0
Undeclared 9 0
Dentistry (PhD) 20 0
Medicine (PhD) 253 0
Nursing (PhD) 43 0
Pharmacy (PhD) 85 0

0
1
17
8
43
47
3
0
26
5
11

0
3
5
10
135
20
2
0
23
14
9

0
3
5
3
25

A NOOO WA

Race

Asian Black Hispanic Multiple Races

0

o

—_

—
_ ONOOARN=2 =

Non-Resident Alien Unknown White

1
1
12
10
5
19
0
16
35
8
30

o

OO NOOMOUL = U1 O

0

5
47
33
286
114
]

4
134
14
30

Graduate School



Headcount by Race

Program

Social Work (PhD)
Aging & Applied
Thanatology

Clinical Research
Global Health Systems &
Services

Integrative Health &
Wellness

Nursing

Regulatory Science
Research Administration
Research Ethics
Science Communication

Total
43

11
13

16
26

1457

American
Indian

- OO0 OO O0oOOo

Race

Asian Black Hispanic Multiple Races Non-Resident Alien Unknown White

2

O = W= N =

173

5

W= NWN =

245

1

w

ON - O =0

73

2

o

OO OO0 =

34

6 2 25
1 0 10
2 1 2
0 1 5
2 1 5
0 0 8
1 2 0
0 0 5
18 0 4
0 0 3
167 29 735

Graduate School



