University of Maryland, Baltimore Fall 2018 Enrollment Report Graduate School Headcount by Gender

Program	Total	Male	Male %	Female	Female %
Dentistry (MS)	1	0	0	1	100%
Forensic Medicine (MS)	13	1	7.7%	12	92.3%
Health Science (MS)	92	30	32.6%	62	67.4%
Medicine (MS)	66	13	19.7%	53	80.3%
Nursing (MS)	512	65	12.7%	447	87.3%
Pharmacy (MS)	212	57	26.9%	155	73.1%
Undeclared	9	3	33.3%	6	66.7%
Dentistry (PhD)	20	7	35.0%	13	65.0%
Medicine (PhD)	253	100	39.5%	153	60.5%
Nursing (PhD)	43	7	16.3%	36	83.7%
Pharmacy (PhD)	85	39	45.9%	46	54.1%
Social Work (PhD)	43	10	23.3%	33	76.7%
Aging & Applied Thanatology	14	2	14.3%	12	85.7%
Clinical Research	8	6	75.0%	2	25.0%
Global Health Systems & Services	7	1	14.3%	6	85.7%
Integrative Health & Wellness	11	0	0	11	100%
Nursing	13	0	0	13	100%
Regulatory Science	7	4	57.1%	3	42.9%
Research Administration	16	2	12.5%	14	87.5%
Research Ethics	26	5	19.2%	21	80.8%
Science Communication	6	0	0	6	100%
	1457	352	24.2%	1105	<i>7</i> 5.8%

Headcount by Student Type

Program	Total	New Students	New %	Continuing Students	Continuing %
Dentistry (MS)	1	1	100%	0	0
Forensic Medicine (MS)	13	8	61.5%	5	38.5%
Health Science (MS)	92	10	10.9%	82	89.1%
Medicine (MS)	66	10	15.2%	56	84.8%
Nursing (MS)	512	124	24.2%	388	75.8%
Pharmacy (MS)	212	100	47.2%	112	52.8%
Undeclared	9	9	100%	0	0
Dentistry (PhD)	20	6	30.0%	14	70.0%
Medicine (PhD)	253	30	11.9%	223	88.1%
Nursing (PhD)	43	5	11.6%	38	88.4%
Pharmacy (PhD)	85	18	21.2%	67	78.8%
Social Work (PhD)	43	12	27.9%	31	72.1%
Aging & Applied Thanatology	14	10	71.4%	4	28.6%
Clinical Research	8	3	37.5%	5	62.5%
Global Health Systems & Services	7	6	85.7%	1	14.3%
Integrative Health & Wellness	11	11	100%	0	0
Nursing	13	7	53.8%	6	46.2%
Regulatory Science	7	7	100%	0	0
Research Administration	16	16	100%	0	0
Research Ethics	26	16	61.5%	10	38.5%
Science Communication	6	6	100%	0	0
	1457	415	28.5%	1042	71.5%

Headcount by Attendance Status

Program	Total	Full-Time	Full-Time %	Part-Time	Part-Time %
Dentistry (MS)	1	1	100%	0	0
Forensic Medicine (MS)	13	13	100%	0	0
Health Science (MS)	92	1	1.1%	91	98.9%
Medicine (MS)	66	45	68.2%	21	31.8%

Headcount by Attendance Status

Program	Total	Full-Time	Full-Time %	Part-Time	Part-Time %
Nursing (MS)	512	238	46.5%	274	53.5%
Pharmacy (MS)	212	3	1.4%	209	98.6%
Undeclared	9	0	0	9	100%
Dentistry (PhD)	20	18	90.0%	2	10.0%
Medicine (PhD)	253	221	87.4%	32	12.6%
Nursing (PhD)	43	12	27.9%	31	72.1%
Pharmacy (PhD)	85	82	96.5%	3	3.5%
Social Work (PhD)	43	31	72.1%	12	27.9%
Aging & Applied Thanatology	14	0	0	14	100%
Clinical Research	8	0	0	8	100%
Global Health Systems & Services	7	1	14.3%	6	85.7%
Integrative Health & Wellness	11	0	0	11	100%
Nursing	13	0	0	13	100%
Regulatory Science	7	0	0	7	100%
Research Administration	16	0	0	16	100%
Research Ethics	26	0	0	26	100%
Science Communication	6	0	0	6	100%
	1457	666	45.7%	791	54.3%

Headcount by Residency Status

Program	Total	Resident	Resident %	Non-Resident	Non-Resident %
Dentistry (MS)	1	0	0	1	100%
Forensic Medicine (MS)	13	8	61.5%	5	38.5%
Health Science (MS)	92	63	68.5%	29	31.5%
Medicine (MS)	66	32	48.5%	34	51.5%
Nursing (MS)	512	428	83.6%	84	16.4%
Pharmacy (MS)	212	83	39.2%	129	60.8%
Undeclared	9	1	11.1%	8	88.9%
Dentistry (PhD)	20	5	25.0%	15	75.0%

Headcount by Residency Status

Program	Total	Resident	Resident %	Non-Resident	Non-Resident %
Medicine (PhD)	253	69	27.3%	184	72.7%
Nursing (PhD)	43	30	69.8%	13	30.2%
Pharmacy (PhD)	85	11	12.9%	74	87.1%
Social Work (PhD)	43	14	32.6%	29	67.4%
Aging & Applied Thanatology	14	5	35.7%	9	64.3%
Clinical Research	8	7	87.5%	1	12.5%
Global Health Systems & Services	7	4	57.1%	3	42.9%
Integrative Health & Wellness	11	8	72.7%	3	27.3%
Nursing	13	12	92.3%	1	7.7%
Regulatory Science	7	6	85.7%	1	14.3%
Research Administration	16	10	62.5%	6	37.5%
Research Ethics	26	4	15.4%	22	84.6%
Science Communication	6	4	66.7%	2	33.3%
	1457	804	55.2%	653	44.8%

Headcount by Race

			Race						
Program	Total	American Indian	Asian	Black	Hispanic	Multiple Races	Non-Resident Alien	Unknown	White
Dentistry (MS)	1		0 0	0	0	0	1	0	0
Forensic Medicine (MS)	13		0 1	3	3	0	1	0	5
Health Science (MS)	92		0 17	5	5	1	12	5	47
Medicine (MS)	66		0 8	10	3	1	10	1	33
Nursing (MS)	512		1 43	135	25	12	5	5	286
Pharmacy (MS)	212		0 47	20	4	4	19	4	114
Undeclared	9		0 3	2	3	0	0	0	1
Dentistry (PhD)	20		0 0	0	0	0	16	0	4
Medicine (PhD)	253		0 26	23	16	12	35	7	134
Nursing (PhD)	43		0 5	14	2	0	8	0	14
Pharmacy (PhD)	85		0 11	9	4	1	30	0	30

Graduate School

Headcount by Race

						Race			
Program	Total	American Indian	Asia	n Blacl	Hispanic	Multiple Races	Non-Resident Alien	Unknown	White
Social Work (PhD)	43		0	2	5 1	2	6	2	25
Aging & Applied									
Thanatology	14		0	0) 3	0	1	0	10
Clinical Research	8		0	2	1 0	0	2	1	2
Global Health Systems &									
Services	7		0	0	1 0	0	0	1	5
Integrative Health &									
Wellness	11		0	1	1 0	1	2	1	5
Nursing	13		0	2	2 1	0	0	0	8
Regulatory Science	7		0	1	3 0	0	1	2	0
Research Administration	16		0	3	7 1	0	0	0	5
Research Ethics	26		0	1	1 2	0	18	0	4
Science Communication	6		0	0	3 0	0	0	0	3
	1457		1 13	<i>7</i> 3 <i>24</i> .	5 <i>7</i> 3	34	167	29	<i>735</i>